

Engineering Design Group, Inc.

315 South Mulberry Street P.O. Box 2484 Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Voice: (270) 769-1436 Fax: (270) 765-9908

Michael P. Billings, PE, PLS Ellis W. Raine Mark A. Salsman, PLS Celise Mercer

> Engineering Land Surveying Site Design

Email
MBILLINGS_EDG@windstream.net
ERAINE_EDG@windstream.net
CMERCER_EDG@windstream.net
MSALSMAN_EDG@windstream.net

Monday, December 17, 2012

Hardin County Board of Education Attn: Gary Milby 65 W.A. Jenkins Road Elizabethtown, Ky. 42701

RE: Meadowview Elementary School Parking Improvements at Meadowview Elementary School Radcliff, Kentucky BG# 13-019

Mr. Milby:

Enclosed are three copies of the KDE BG-4 document for the project for Board approval. As stated in said document this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the District Facilities Branch. I recommend this document be approved as submitted.

Please also find enclosed a letter from Louisville Paving Co., Inc. stating that there are no liens filed against the property as it relates to the project. I have contacted each of the subcontractors listed in the letter and each sub-contractor has stated that they have been paid in full for work associated with the project. All other work associated with the project was performed by Louisville Paving Co., Inc.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted, Engineering Design Group, Inc.

Michael P. Billings PE, PLS

pc: Louisville Paving Co., Inc.

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DISTRICT FACILITIES BRANCH

BG-4, SEPTEMBER 2010 PROJECT CLOSEOUT FORM 702 KAR 4:160

District: Hardin County Schools	District Code:	Facility 231 Name:	Meadowview Elementary	School Code: 210			
	Parking Impr	ovements at	Meadowview Elementary School				
Contractor: Louisville Paving Co., Inc.	Supplier:	N/A	Bid Package:	N/A			
A. Project Construction Cost:							
Gross Square Footage:							
Original Contract or Purchase			\$ 190,700.00				
Net Total Change by Change			\$ 3,210.00				
Total Cost of Construction (In	iclude Change	Orders)	\$ 193,910.00				
B. Verification of required approvals	s by other rec	gulatory age	encies:				
 Office of Housing, Buildings and 	d Construction	n					
a. Certificate of Occupancy	DATE: N/A		e. Sprinkler Certificate	DATE: N/A			
b. Plumbing Certificate	DATE: N/A		f. Boiler Certificate	DATE: N/A			
c. Electrical Certificate:	DATE: N/A		g. Range Hood Suppression	DATE: N/A			
d. Fire Alarm Certificate:	DATE: N/A		h. Other	DATE: N/A			
Natural Resources and Environi		ion Cabinet					
a. Sewage Disposal Certificat	te		DATE: N/A				
b. Other			DATE: N/A				
C. Close Out:							
1. Punch List Completed	DATE: 11	/30/2012	4. Owner Training on Systems	DATE: N/A			
2. Record Drawings Completed	DATE: 11	/30/2012	5. Verification of Payment of	DATE: 11/30/2012			
3. Warranty & Guarantees			Debts and Claims to Date				
Information Provided	DATE: 11	/30/2012	6. Other	DATE: N/A			
		nd found to be s	substantially complete, according to the plan	s and			
specifications approved by the District Faci	ilities Branch.						
Architect:		,		DATE:			
Engineer: Muhay	1 P Bull	0		DATE: 12/17/2012			
Contractor/ Supplier/	1			Ditto. Intinuota			
Construction Manager:	on loss	/		DATE: 12/5/12			
	A John San Control of the Control of						
	The Hardin County Board of Education accepts this project as being complete						
subject to the approval of the District Facilities Branch.							
Local Board of Education De	signee:			DATE:			

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ATTACHED

Submit one complete copy to the District Facilities Branch

Release of Lien

05-Dec-12	
Date	

	We, the undersigned, certify that we are the	Contractor	
for	Hardin County Board of Education	for the construction of	
	MEADOWVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	. We certify that all bills	
for la	bor, material, taxes, insurance, equipment, misc	ellaneous items and supplies in connection	
with t	he above contract have been paid in full. We fu	rther certify that we, and each of our suppliers,	
do, u	pon receipt ofTWENTY TWO	THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHT	_ Dollars
and	ZERO Cents (\$\$22,280.	00) which constitutes (final	
and t	ull payment or partial payment) for work perform	ed to date (31-Oct-12	_) on
our c	ontract, waive and release any and all liens or cla	aims or right of liens on said above	
desc	ribed building and premises, under the Statues o	f the State of Kentucky and/ or the United	
State	s Government relating to mechanics liens or acc	count of labor taxes or any of the materials	
furnis	shed to or on account of said building or improve	ments.	
	By:	Secretary/Treasurer	- - -
State	e of Kentucky		
	aty of Jefferson		
Cour	Jenerson		
	Subscribed and sworn before me this	oth day of <u>December</u> 2	0 12
Мус	ommission expires: AUGUST 6, 20,	Notary Public NOTAFY PUBLIC ID NO. 472009 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/6/2016	

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST

- 1) Louisville Sealcoat P.O. Box 35443 Louisville, KY 40232 502-451-5936 Attn: Brad Long
- 2) Seven Seas Construction P.O. Box 16997 Louisville, KY 4056 502-231-7395 Attn: Soran Walker